
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2796

TO BE ANSWERED ON MAY 11, 2016

POOR QUALITY OF WORK

No.   2796                 SHRI OM BIRLA:


Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of number of cases registered during last three years and current year against contractors for poor quality work on the projects assigned by his Ministry, State-wise; and

(b) the details of cases in which the contractors and associated people have been convicted, State-wise?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)


(a):   No, Madam.

(b):   Does not arise.


*****

